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Overall Winner: Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan [Ford Fiesta Rally2]

 05 May 2025

http://www.kgrallypics.com/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Enniskillen Motor Club  05 May 2025Campbell Contracts May Day Rally

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 82 Garry Jennings
Kesh

Dale McGettigan
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:26:41.8

-
26:41.8

2nd 2 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Volkswagon Polo R5 11
0:26:51.4

-
26:51.4

+0:09.6

+0:09.6

3rd 1 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Derrick Jobb
Omagh

Volkswagen Polo R5 10
0:27:13.3

-
27:13.3

+0:21.9

+0:31.5

4th 5 Peadar Hurson
Newry

Damien Connolly
Monaghan

Volkswagen Polo 10
0:27:36.0

0:10
27:46.0

+0:32.7

+1:04.2

5th 3 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:28:02.1

-
28:02.1

+0:16.1

+1:20.3

6th 4 Michael McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Damian Garvey
Newry

Ford Fiesta 11
0:28:06.9

-
28:06.9

+0:04.8

+1:25.1

7th 6 Paul Britton
Donemana

Peter Ward
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:28:07.8

-
28:07.8

+0:00.9

+1:26.0

8th 14 Aaron McIntyre
Cootehill

Andrew Wedlock
Cootehill

Toyota Starlet 7
0:28:18.6

-
28:18.6

+0:10.8

+1:36.8

9th 19 Caolan McKenna
Ballinamallard

Jamie Beatty
Ballinamallard

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:28:19.1

-
28:19.1

+0:00.5

+1:37.3

10th 8 John Bonner
Dungloe

David Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort 7
0:28:31.2

-
28:31.2

+0:12.1

+1:49.4

11th 12 Ryan McArdle
Armagh

Matthew McMahon
Roslea

Ford Fiesta 11
0:28:32.7

-
28:32.7

+0:01.5

+1:50.9

12th 16 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:28:38.0

-
28:38.0

+0:05.3

+1:56.2

13th 17 Paul Purtill
Limerick

Raymond Scott
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 6
0:28:46.0

-
28:46.0

+0:08.0

+2:04.2

14th 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr
Derry

Keith McEvoy
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:28:56.2

-
28:56.2

+0:10.2

+2:14.4

15th 55 Stephen McCann
Ballyjamesduff

Killian O'Reilly
Kilnaleck

Ford Fiesta 11
0:29:01.1

-
29:01.1

+0:04.9

+2:19.3

16th 26 Anthony Cairns
Strabane

Darragh Cairns
Strabane

Subaru Impreza 9
0:29:02.4

-
29:02.4

+0:01.3

+2:20.6

17th 31 Damian Campbell
Tempo

Cathal Campbell
Tempo

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:29:15.3

0:10
29:25.3

+0:22.9

+2:43.5

18th 23 Jonny Cargo
Dromore

David McElroy
Donacloney

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:29:27.3

-
29:27.3

+0:02.0

+2:45.5

19th 27 Darren McGuinness
Enniskillen

Philip Donohoe
Cavan

Subaru Impreza 8
0:29:36.7

-
29:36.7

+0:09.4

+2:54.9

20th 24 Mark Preston
Strabane

Aarron McAleer
Castlederg

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
9

0:29:37.5

-
29:37.5

+0:00.8

+2:55.7

21st 21 Gary Lyons
Lisburn

Ashleigh Rea
Moira

Ford Fiesta 10
0:29:41.3

-
29:41.3

+0:03.8

+2:59.5

22nd 38 Shane Murray
Downpatrick

Martin Harte
Dungannon

Ford Escort 6
0:29:42.6

-
29:42.6

+0:01.3

+3:00.8

23rd 34 Damien McGauran
Belleek

Josh McGrath
Belleek

BMW 320 6
0:29:47.0

-
29:47.0

+0:04.4

+3:05.2

Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 36 Paddy McVeigh
Dungannon

Aidan Campbell
Dungannon

Toyota Starlet 6
0:29:47.6

-
29:47.6

+0:00.6

+3:05.8

25th 39 Martin Collins
Drumquin

Mikaela Woods
Drumquin

Honda Civic 4
0:29:55.7

-
29:55.7

+0:08.1

+3:13.9

26th 29 Gary McElhinney
Laghey

Jason Quigley
Donegal

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:29:55.9

-
29:55.9

+0:00.2

+3:14.1

27th 35 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Cara McGirr
Coonian

Toyota Starlet 6
0:29:56.6

-
29:56.6

+0:00.7

+3:14.8

28th 30 Daryl McCanny
Drumquin

Travis Humphrey
Drumquin

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:30:04.8

-
30:04.8

+0:08.2

+3:23.0

29th 44 Niall Donnelly
Beragh

Stephen O'Hanlon
Ballygawley

Ford Ford 5
0:30:19.3

-
30:19.3

+0:14.5

+3:37.5

30th 50 Karl Falliis
Ballinamallard

Lisa McBarron
Enniskillen

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:30:27.6

-
30:27.6

+0:08.3

+3:45.8

31st 32 Ronan Campbell
Trillick

Eimear Campbell
Trillick

Ford Escort MkII 1
0:30:47.0

-
30:47.0

+0:19.4

+4:05.2

32nd 57 Ben Fallis
Trillick

Louise McBarron
Trillick

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3
0:30:54.5

-
30:54.5

+0:07.5

+4:12.7

33rd 52 Aaron Kennedy
Larne

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:30:54.9

-
30:54.9

+0:00.4

+4:13.1

34th 71 Cameron Crozier
Ballynahinch

Grant Carlisle
Ballynahinch

Ford Fiesta 2
0:30:58.0

-
30:58.0

+0:03.1

+4:16.2

35th 47 Ruairi McGarrity
Tempo

Ellie McGarrity
Tempo

Peugeot 106 4
0:30:59.1

-
30:59.1

+0:01.1

+4:17.3

36th 80 Rory Thomas
Frosses

Aidan Thomas
Frosses

Ford Fiesta S2000 9
0:30:59.4

-
30:59.4

+0:00.3

+4:17.6

37th 70 Andrew Black
Armagh

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta 4
0:31:18.9

-
31:18.9

+0:19.5

+4:37.1

38th 43 Albert McClenahan
Portadown

Enoch McClenahan
Portadown

Ford Sierra Sapphire 

Cosworth
8

0:31:30.5

-
31:30.5

+0:11.6

+4:48.7

39th 74 Georgie Bell
Mullingar

Robert Dwane
Tulla

Honda Civic 4
0:31:31.0

-
31:31.0

+0:00.5

+4:49.2

40th 58 William Graham
Lisbellaw

Jonathan McAleer
Omagh

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:31:31.7

-
31:31.7

+0:00.7

+4:49.9

41st 79 Eamon Brady
Longford

Sean Brady
Longford

Honda Civic 4
0:32:02.6

-
32:02.6

+0:30.9

+5:20.8

42nd 72 Richard Thompson
Enniskillen

Damien Britton
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Astra 6
0:32:05.6

-
32:05.6

+0:03.0

+5:23.8

43rd 81 Shane Hagan
Longford

Brian Little
Omagh

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:32:07.7

-
32:07.7

+0:02.1

+5:25.9

44th 61 Chris Byers
Portaferry

Joan Gilmore
Newtownards

Ford Mark Ii Escort 5
0:32:08.6

-
32:08.6

+0:00.9

+5:26.8

45th 20 Barry McIvor
Omagh

Bari Kane
Omagh

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:32:20.3

-
32:20.3

+0:11.7

+5:38.5

46th 59 Dessie Martin
Saintfield

Lawson Wade
Ballynahinch

Mini Cooper S 7
0:32:20.6

-
32:20.6

+0:00.3

+5:38.8
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

47th 51 Gerard Harte
Enniskillen

Timothy Harte
Enniskillen

Ford G3 Escort 6
0:32:29.5

-
32:29.5

+0:08.9

+5:47.7

48th 66 Laura Phillips
Saintfield

Robin Phillips
Saintfield

Nissan Micra 3
0:32:32.3

-
32:32.3

+0:02.8

+5:50.5

49th 45 Colin Currid
Sligo

Paul Gallagher
Sligo

Ford Escort 5
0:32:33.5

-
32:33.5

+0:01.2

+5:51.7

50th 60 Declan McGarrity
Enniskillen

Sean McConnell
Cavan

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:33:56.0

-
33:56.0

+1:22.5

+7:14.2

51st 75 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Joe Devlin
Ballyronan

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:33:48.3

0:10
33:58.3

+0:02.3

+7:16.5

52nd 37 James Feenan
Armagh

Barry McParland
Armagh

Ford Escort 9
0:34:18.6

-
34:18.6

+0:20.3

+7:36.8

53rd 56 Drew Chambers
Enniskillen

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Renault Twingo RS R2 

Evo
4

0:33:54.7

0:50
34:44.7

+0:26.1

+8:02.9

54th 78 Andrew Strain
Castlewellan

Caelian McParland
Newry

Peugeot 205 7
0:34:50.4

-
34:50.4

+0:05.7

+8:08.6

55th 41 Rodney Donaldson
Enniskillen

Gavan Magee
Eniskillen

Ford Escort 5
0:35:24.3

0:10
35:34.3

+0:43.9

+8:52.5

56th 64 Derek Robinson
Killadeas

Jamie McLaughlin
Carandonagh

Talbot Sunbeam 1
0:36:21.0

-
36:21.0

+0:46.7

+9:39.2

57th 68 Jason Tease
Letterkenny

Eimear Robb
Newtown Cunningham

Honda Civic 4
0:36:36.0

-
36:36.0

+0:15.0

+9:54.2

58th 67 Calvin Scott
Letterkenny

Davin Watson
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 4
0:36:42.2

-
36:42.2

+0:06.2

+10:00.4

59th 65 Gabriel Farry
Trillick

Niamh Pickens
Teemore

Toyota Corolla 4
0:37:00.2

-
37:00.2

+0:18.0

+10:18.4

60th 69 Olivia Chambers
Crumlin

Jonny Chambers
Crumlin

Ford Anglia 1
0:38:35.2

-
38:35.2

+1:35.0

+11:53.4

77 Jonathan Strain
Dromara

Letisha Conn
Markethill

Peugeot 205 5 DNF

62 Harry Campbell
Trillick

Chrisy Corry
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

18 William McClurkin
Crumlin

Damien McCann
Randalstown

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

46 Keelan Maguire
Dromore

Dwayne McPhillips
Lisbellaw

Honda Civic 4 DNF

54 Andy Heekin
Boyle

David McSorley
Tubbercurry

Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

7 Stephen Moore
Pomeroy

Kym Moore
Pomeroy

Ford Fiesta 11 DNF

63 Lee Burke
Omagh

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

73 Dale Singleton
Markethill

James Hedges
Markethill

Suzuki Swift 4 DNF

76 Declan McCusker
Dromore

Mervyn Galbraith
Seskinore

Ford Escort G3 3 DNF
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

11 Gary Cooney
Letterkenny

Conal Doherty
Manorcunningham

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

40 Liam McQuaid
Dromore

Caitlin McQuaid
Dromore

Ford Escort 5 DNF

10 Frank Wray
Strabane

Ryan Wray
Strabane

Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

9 David Condell
Carlow

Meabh Griffin
Cork

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

33 David Dennison
Drumquin

Roisin Lynch
Drumquin

Ford Escort 1 DNF

Signed by Eamon McGarrity [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:48, 5 May 2025
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Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 32 Ronan Campbell/Eimear Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 30m 47.0s 1 16 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 28m 38.0s

2 64 Derek Robinson/Jamie McLaughlin [Talbot Sunbeam] 36m 21.0s 2 17 Paul Purtill/Raymond Scott [Ford Escort] 28m 46.0s

3 69 Olivia Chambers/Jonny Chambers [Ford Anglia] 38m 35.2s 3 31 Damian Campbell/Cathal Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 25.3s

33 David Dennison/Roisin Lynch [Ford Escort] DNF 4 23 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 27.3s

5 38 Shane Murray/Martin Harte [Ford Escort] 29m 42.6s

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1 6 34 Damien McGauran/Josh McGrath [BMW 320] 29m 47.0s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 36 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell [Toyota Starlet] 29m 47.6s

1 71 Cameron Crozier/Grant Carlisle [Ford Fiesta] 30m 58.0s 8 29 Gary McElhinney/Jason Quigley [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 55.9s

9 35 Shane McGirr/Cara McGirr [Toyota Starlet] 29m 56.6s

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc 10 72 Richard Thompson/Damien Britton [Vauxhall Astra] 32m 05.6s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 11 51 Gerard Harte/Timothy Harte [Ford G3 Escort] 32m 29.5s

1 57 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron [Nissan Micra Kit Car] 30m 54.5s 12 75 Owen Mallon/Joe Devlin [Ford Escort MkII] 33m 58.3s

2 58 William Graham/Jonathan McAleer [Vauxhall Corsa] 31m 31.7s 62 Harry Campbell/Chrisy Corry [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

3 81 Shane Hagan/Brian Little [Ford Escort MkII] 32m 07.7s 18 William McClurkin/Damien McCann [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

4 66 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips [Nissan Micra] 32m 32.3s

5 60 Declan McGarrity/Sean McConnell [Vauxhall Nova] 33m 56.0s Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

76 Declan McCusker/Mervyn Galbraith [Ford Escort G3] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 14 Aaron McIntyre/Andrew Wedlock [Toyota Starlet] 28m 18.6s

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 2 8 John Bonner/David Bonner [Ford Escort] 28m 31.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 3 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Keith McEvoy [Ford Escort MkII] 28m 56.2s

1 39 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods [Honda Civic] 29m 55.7s 4 59 Dessie Martin/Lawson Wade [Mini Cooper S] 32m 20.6s

2 30 Daryl McCanny/Travis Humphrey [Peugeot 208 R2] 30m 04.8s 5 78 Andrew Strain/Caelian McParland [Peugeot 205] 34m 50.4s

3 50 Karl Falliis/Lisa McBarron [Honda Civic EK4] 30m 27.6s 9 David Condell/Meabh Griffin [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

4 52 Aaron Kennedy/Ashley Boulton [Ford Fiesta R2] 30m 54.9s

5 47 Ruairi McGarrity/Ellie McGarrity [Peugeot 106] 30m 59.1s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

6 70 Andrew Black/Ashley Trimble [Ford Fiesta] 31m 18.9s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

7 74 Georgie Bell/Robert Dwane [Honda Civic] 31m 31.0s 1 27 Darren McGuinness/Philip Donohoe [Subaru Impreza] 29m 36.7s

8 79 Eamon Brady/Sean Brady [Honda Civic] 32m 02.6s 2 43 Albert McClenahan/Enoch McClenahan [Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth]31m 30.5s

9 56 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge [Renault Twingo RS R2 Evo]34m 44.7s

10 68 Jason Tease/Eimear Robb [Honda Civic] 36m 36.0s Class 9      FIA 4WD National

11 67 Calvin Scott/Davin Watson [Honda Civic] 36m 42.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

12 65 Gabriel Farry/Niamh Pickens [Toyota Corolla] 37m 00.2s 1 26 Anthony Cairns/Darragh Cairns [Subaru Impreza] 29m 02.4s

46 Keelan Maguire/Dwayne McPhillips [Honda Civic] DNF 2 24 Mark Preston/Aarron McAleer [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 29m 37.5s

73 Dale Singleton/James Hedges [Suzuki Swift] DNF 3 80 Rory Thomas/Aidan Thomas [Ford Fiesta S2000] 30m 59.4s

4 37 James Feenan/Barry McParland [Ford Escort] 34m 18.6s

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) 54 Andy Heekin/David McSorley [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 10 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray [Subaru Impreza] DNF

1 44 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon [Ford Ford] 30m 19.3s

2 61 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore [Ford Mark Ii Escort] 32m 08.6s Class 10      FIA 4WD International

3 45 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher [Ford Escort] 32m 33.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

4 41 Rodney Donaldson/Gavan Magee [Ford Escort] 35m 34.3s 1 1 Derek McGarrity/Derrick Jobb [Volkswagen Polo R5] 27m 13.3s

77 Jonathan Strain/Letisha Conn [Peugeot 205] DNF 2 5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly [Volkswagen Polo] 27m 46.0s

63 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle [Ford Escort MkII] DNF 3 6 Paul Britton/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta R5] 28m 07.8s

40 Liam McQuaid/Caitlin McQuaid [Ford Escort] DNF 4 21 Gary Lyons/Ashleigh Rea [Ford Fiesta] 29m 41.3s

5 20 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane [Ford Fiesta R5] 32m 20.3s

11 Gary Cooney/Conal Doherty [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

Class 11      Open Class

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 82 Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 26m 41.8s

2 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagon Polo R5] 26m 51.4s

3 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 28m 02.1s

4 4 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey [Ford Fiesta] 28m 06.9s

5 19 Caolan McKenna/Jamie Beatty [Ford Fiesta R5] 28m 19.1s

6 12 Ryan McArdle/Matthew McMahon [Ford Fiesta] 28m 32.7s

7 55 Stephen McCann/Killian O'Reilly [Ford Fiesta] 29m 01.1s

7 Stephen Moore/Kym Moore [Ford Fiesta] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 82 Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 4:34.8 4:21.4 4:45.3 4:41.5 4:11.3 4:07.5 26:41.8

2 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo R5 11 4:37.7 4:23.5 4:47.6 4:39.7 4:13.6 4:09.3 26:51.4

3 1 Derek McGarrity/Derrick Jobb Volkswagen Polo R5 10 4:37.8 4:29.0 4:52.2 4:47.8 4:15.9 4:10.6 27:13.3

4 5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo 10 4:40.4 4:31.1 4:57.2 4:54.6 4:16.2 4:16.5 0:10.0 27:46.0

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 4:48.7 4:37.0 4:59.9 4:56.2 4:21.3 4:19.0 28:02.1

6 4 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta 11 4:50.5 4:39.4 5:03.2 4:57.4 4:19.8 4:16.6 28:06.9

7 6 Paul Britton/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 10 4:59.5 4:30.8 5:00.3 4:59.6 4:20.4 4:17.2 28:07.8

8 14 Aaron McIntyre/Andrew Wedlock Toyota Starlet 7 4:53.5 4:34.2 5:05.0 4:58.3 4:26.5 4:21.1 28:18.6

9 19 Caolan McKenna/Jamie Beatty Ford Fiesta R5 11 4:55.9 4:33.2 5:12.3 4:54.3 4:23.2 4:20.2 28:19.1

10 8 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 4:53.2 4:39.7 5:12.7 4:59.0 4:25.3 4:21.3 28:31.2

11 12 Ryan McArdle/Matthew McMahon Ford Fiesta 11 4:56.1 4:38.3 5:07.2 5:00.6 4:25.9 4:24.6 28:32.7

12 16 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 4:54.8 4:37.9 5:04.9 5:04.9 4:27.7 4:27.8 28:38.0

13 17 Paul Purtill/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 6 5:05.2 4:33.0 5:07.5 5:04.6 4:27.2 4:28.5 28:46.0

14 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 7 5:00.7 4:44.0 5:10.1 5:04.1 4:29.1 4:28.2 28:56.2

15 55 Stephen McCann/Killian O'Reilly Ford Fiesta 11 4:55.2 4:31.2 4:59.2 4:50.5 4:17.7 5:27.3 29:01.1

16 26 Anthony Cairns/Darragh Cairns Subaru Impreza 9 4:56.4 4:45.8 5:18.1 5:07.9 4:27.5 4:26.7 29:02.4

17 31 Damian Campbell/Cathal Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 4:59.0 4:42.0 5:15.6 5:11.2 4:33.2 4:34.3 0:10.0 29:25.3

18 23 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:05.4 4:46.2 5:24.4 5:08.5 4:32.2 4:30.6 29:27.3

19 27 Darren McGuinness/Philip DonohoeSubaru Impreza 8 5:11.7 4:54.6 5:14.8 5:11.8 4:33.0 4:30.8 29:36.7

20 24 Mark Preston/Aarron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 5:06.2 4:53.2 5:20.1 5:10.7 4:36.8 4:30.5 29:37.5

21 21 Gary Lyons/Ashleigh Rea Ford Fiesta 10 5:19.4 4:47.2 5:35.4 5:05.5 4:28.8 4:25.0 29:41.3

22 38 Shane Murray/Martin Harte Ford Escort 6 5:01.9 4:52.2 5:17.3 5:14.3 4:34.1 4:42.8 29:42.6

23 34 Damien McGauran/Josh McGrath BMW 320 6 5:03.1 4:56.3 5:21.4 5:13.8 4:36.1 4:36.3 29:47.0

24 36 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell Toyota Starlet 6 5:07.1 4:59.1 5:17.9 5:10.3 4:37.6 4:35.6 29:47.6

25 39 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Honda Civic 4 5:01.6 4:54.4 5:17.8 5:17.7 4:46.9 4:37.3 29:55.7

26 29 Gary McElhinney/Jason Quigley Ford Escort MkII 6 5:07.1 4:57.5 5:20.0 5:18.5 4:36.8 4:36.0 29:55.9

27 35 Shane McGirr/Cara McGirr Toyota Starlet 6 5:02.9 4:52.7 5:19.4 5:11.6 4:37.0 4:53.0 29:56.6

28 30 Daryl McCanny/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:08.5 4:57.3 5:24.7 5:15.4 4:40.0 4:38.9 30:04.8

29 44 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Ford 5 5:11.1 4:55.7 5:29.3 5:21.0 4:41.7 4:40.5 30:19.3

30 50 Karl Falliis/Lisa McBarron Honda Civic EK4 4 5:11.3 5:03.3 5:25.8 5:22.4 4:41.4 4:43.4 30:27.6

31 32 Ronan Campbell/Eimear Campbell Ford Escort MkII 1 5:11.2 5:03.4 5:35.2 5:24.9 4:48.9 4:43.4 30:47.0

32 57 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 5:16.7 4:57.8 5:30.6 5:25.5 4:50.7 4:53.2 30:54.5

33 52 Aaron Kennedy/Ashley Boulton Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:20.1 5:12.3 5:28.7 5:24.5 4:45.2 4:44.1 30:54.9

34 71 Cameron Crozier/Grant Carlisle Ford Fiesta 2 5:16.5 5:03.3 5:29.0 5:26.0 4:54.7 4:48.5 30:58.0

35 47 Ruairi McGarrity/Ellie McGarrity Peugeot 106 4 5:16.2 5:00.0 5:31.2 5:27.9 4:49.4 4:54.4 30:59.1

36 80 Rory Thomas/Aidan Thomas Ford Fiesta S2000 9 5:25.2 5:04.0 5:30.3 5:27.4 4:48.3 4:44.2 30:59.4

37 70 Andrew Black/Ashley Trimble Ford Fiesta 4 5:23.1 5:09.5 5:33.7 5:32.3 4:50.4 4:49.9 31:18.9

38 43 Albert McClenahan/Enoch McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth8 5:23.3 5:04.4 5:35.4 5:38.8 4:51.2 4:57.4 31:30.5

39 74 Georgie Bell/Robert Dwane Honda Civic 4 5:56.4 5:02.4 5:29.8 5:25.2 4:48.7 4:48.5 31:31.0

40 58 William Graham/Jonathan McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:14.0 5:15.6 5:40.3 5:32.2 4:55.9 4:53.7 31:31.7

41 79 Eamon Brady/Sean Brady Honda Civic 4 5:28.2 5:14.7 5:40.8 5:37.2 4:59.7 5:02.0 32:02.6

42 72 Richard Thompson/Damien Britton Vauxhall Astra 6 5:25.7 5:06.6 5:59.0 5:37.0 5:00.8 4:56.5 32:05.6

43 81 Shane Hagan/Brian Little Ford Escort MkII 3 5:28.6 5:16.4 5:43.3 5:37.7 5:00.0 5:01.7 32:07.7

44 61 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Mark Ii Escort 5 5:25.8 5:19.2 5:39.7 5:38.9 5:03.0 5:02.0 32:08.6

45 20 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:13.0 5:10.0 5:51.6 5:24.2 4:50.5 4:51.0 32:20.3

46 59 Dessie Martin/Lawson Wade Mini Cooper S 7 5:26.0 5:15.0 5:47.6 5:40.1 5:07.0 5:04.9 32:20.6

47 51 Gerard Harte/Timothy Harte Ford G3 Escort 6 5:28.8 5:19.7 6:16.6 5:41.7 4:53.8 4:48.9 32:29.5

48 66 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 3 5:27.1 5:16.8 5:58.4 5:43.9 5:01.5 5:04.6 32:32.3

49 45 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 5 5:43.2 5:19.0 5:46.9 5:42.7 5:03.2 4:58.5 32:33.5

50 60 Declan McGarrity/Sean McConnell Vauxhall Nova 3 5:45.4 5:29.2 6:00.1 5:53.5 5:29.0 5:18.8 33:56.0

51 75 Owen Mallon/Joe Devlin Ford Escort MkII 6 5:00.4 9:00.0 5:16.1 5:10.7 4:45.1 4:36.0 0:10.0 33:58.3

52 37 James Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 9 9:00.0 5:16.3 5:27.8 5:18.8 4:39.4 4:36.3 34:18.6

53 56 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Renault Twingo RS R2 Evo 4 5:45.9 5:44.9 6:07.6 5:53.3 5:14.3 5:08.7 0:50.0 34:44.7

54 78 Andrew Strain/Caelian McParland Peugeot 205 7 9:00.0 5:20.4 5:37.6 5:25.0 4:46.8 4:40.6 34:50.4

55 41 Rodney Donaldson/Gavan Magee Ford Escort 5 5:32.9 5:14.9 9:00.0 5:40.4 5:01.5 4:54.6 0:10.0 35:34.3

56 64 Derek Robinson/Jamie McLaughlin Talbot Sunbeam 1 6:13.2 5:46.4 6:48.6 6:20.7 5:39.2 5:32.9 36:21.0

57 68 Jason Tease/Eimear Robb Honda Civic 4 5:35.4 9:00.0 5:59.8 5:45.3 5:22.0 4:53.5 36:36.0

58 67 Calvin Scott/Davin Watson Honda Civic 4 9:00.0 5:50.6 5:58.9 5:45.4 4:59.6 5:07.7 36:42.2

59 65 Gabriel Farry/Niamh Pickens Toyota Corolla 4 5:38.8 5:24.5 9:00.0 6:03.2 5:27.9 5:25.8 37:00.2

60 69 Olivia Chambers/Jonny Chambers Ford Anglia 1 6:23.5 9:00.0 6:07.7 6:04.1 5:37.0 5:22.9 38:35.2

77 Jonathan Strain/Letisha Conn Peugeot 205 5 4:59.7 4:56.4 5:17.5 5:11.0 4:36.2 DNF

62 Harry Campbell/Chrisy Corry Ford Escort MkII 6 5:01.0 4:57.9 5:23.8 9:00.0 4:38.3 DNF

18 William McClurkin/Damien McCannFord Escort MkII 6 5:13.7 4:51.5 5:23.6 5:17.0 DNF

46 Keelan Maguire/Dwayne McPhillips Honda Civic 4 5:37.6 5:21.2 5:52.5 9:00.0 DNF

54 Andy Heekin/David McSorley Subaru Impreza 9 9:00.0 6:08.3 5:54.4 9:00.0 DNF

7 Stephen Moore/Kym Moore Ford Fiesta 11 5:05.7 4:44.3 9:00.0 DNF

63 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 5:14.4 5:16.4 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

73 Dale Singleton/James Hedges Suzuki Swift 4 5:19.9 5:05.3 DNF

76 Declan McCusker/Mervyn GalbraithFord Escort G3 3 5:29.5 5:13.0 DNF

11 Gary Cooney/Conal Doherty Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 5:05.9 DNF

40 Liam McQuaid/Caitlin McQuaid Ford Escort 5 5:13.6 DNF

10 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Subaru Impreza 9 9:00.0 DNF

9 David Condell/Meabh Griffin Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

33 David Dennison/Roisin Lynch Ford Escort 1 DNF
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 32 Ronan Campbell/Eimear Campbell Ford Escort MkII 1 5:11.2 5:03.4 5:35.2 5:24.9 4:48.9 4:43.4 30:47.0

2 64 Derek Robinson/Jamie McLaughlin Talbot Sunbeam 1 6:13.2 5:46.4 6:48.6 6:20.7 5:39.2 5:32.9 36:21.0

3 69 Olivia Chambers/Jonny Chambers Ford Anglia 1 6:23.5 9:00.0 6:07.7 6:04.1 5:37.0 5:22.9 38:35.2

33 David Dennison/Roisin Lynch Ford Escort 1 DNF

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1

1 71 Cameron Crozier/Grant Carlisle Ford Fiesta 2 5:16.5 5:03.3 5:29.0 5:26.0 4:54.7 4:48.5 30:58.0

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 57 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 5:16.7 4:57.8 5:30.6 5:25.5 4:50.7 4:53.2 30:54.5

2 58 William Graham/Jonathan McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:14.0 5:15.6 5:40.3 5:32.2 4:55.9 4:53.7 31:31.7

3 81 Shane Hagan/Brian Little Ford Escort MkII 3 5:28.6 5:16.4 5:43.3 5:37.7 5:00.0 5:01.7 32:07.7

4 66 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 3 5:27.1 5:16.8 5:58.4 5:43.9 5:01.5 5:04.6 32:32.3

5 60 Declan McGarrity/Sean McConnell Vauxhall Nova 3 5:45.4 5:29.2 6:00.1 5:53.5 5:29.0 5:18.8 33:56.0

76 Declan McCusker/Mervyn GalbraithFord Escort G3 3 5:29.5 5:13.0 DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 39 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Honda Civic 4 5:01.6 4:54.4 5:17.8 5:17.7 4:46.9 4:37.3 29:55.7

2 30 Daryl McCanny/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:08.5 4:57.3 5:24.7 5:15.4 4:40.0 4:38.9 30:04.8

3 50 Karl Falliis/Lisa McBarron Honda Civic EK4 4 5:11.3 5:03.3 5:25.8 5:22.4 4:41.4 4:43.4 30:27.6

4 52 Aaron Kennedy/Ashley Boulton Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:20.1 5:12.3 5:28.7 5:24.5 4:45.2 4:44.1 30:54.9

5 47 Ruairi McGarrity/Ellie McGarrity Peugeot 106 4 5:16.2 5:00.0 5:31.2 5:27.9 4:49.4 4:54.4 30:59.1

6 70 Andrew Black/Ashley Trimble Ford Fiesta 4 5:23.1 5:09.5 5:33.7 5:32.3 4:50.4 4:49.9 31:18.9

7 74 Georgie Bell/Robert Dwane Honda Civic 4 5:56.4 5:02.4 5:29.8 5:25.2 4:48.7 4:48.5 31:31.0

8 79 Eamon Brady/Sean Brady Honda Civic 4 5:28.2 5:14.7 5:40.8 5:37.2 4:59.7 5:02.0 32:02.6

9 56 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Renault Twingo RS R2 Evo 4 5:45.9 5:44.9 6:07.6 5:53.3 5:14.3 5:08.7 0:50.0 34:44.7

10 68 Jason Tease/Eimear Robb Honda Civic 4 5:35.4 9:00.0 5:59.8 5:45.3 5:22.0 4:53.5 36:36.0

11 67 Calvin Scott/Davin Watson Honda Civic 4 9:00.0 5:50.6 5:58.9 5:45.4 4:59.6 5:07.7 36:42.2

12 65 Gabriel Farry/Niamh Pickens Toyota Corolla 4 5:38.8 5:24.5 9:00.0 6:03.2 5:27.9 5:25.8 37:00.2

46 Keelan Maguire/Dwayne McPhillips Honda Civic 4 5:37.6 5:21.2 5:52.5 9:00.0 DNF

73 Dale Singleton/James Hedges Suzuki Swift 4 5:19.9 5:05.3 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 44 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Ford 5 5:11.1 4:55.7 5:29.3 5:21.0 4:41.7 4:40.5 30:19.3

2 61 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Mark Ii Escort 5 5:25.8 5:19.2 5:39.7 5:38.9 5:03.0 5:02.0 32:08.6

3 45 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 5 5:43.2 5:19.0 5:46.9 5:42.7 5:03.2 4:58.5 32:33.5

4 41 Rodney Donaldson/Gavan Magee Ford Escort 5 5:32.9 5:14.9 9:00.0 5:40.4 5:01.5 4:54.6 0:10.0 35:34.3

77 Jonathan Strain/Letisha Conn Peugeot 205 5 4:59.7 4:56.4 5:17.5 5:11.0 4:36.2 DNF

63 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 5:14.4 5:16.4 DNF

40 Liam McQuaid/Caitlin McQuaid Ford Escort 5 5:13.6 DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 16 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 4:54.8 4:37.9 5:04.9 5:04.9 4:27.7 4:27.8 28:38.0

2 17 Paul Purtill/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 6 5:05.2 4:33.0 5:07.5 5:04.6 4:27.2 4:28.5 28:46.0

3 31 Damian Campbell/Cathal Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 4:59.0 4:42.0 5:15.6 5:11.2 4:33.2 4:34.3 0:10.0 29:25.3

4 23 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:05.4 4:46.2 5:24.4 5:08.5 4:32.2 4:30.6 29:27.3

5 38 Shane Murray/Martin Harte Ford Escort 6 5:01.9 4:52.2 5:17.3 5:14.3 4:34.1 4:42.8 29:42.6

6 34 Damien McGauran/Josh McGrath BMW 320 6 5:03.1 4:56.3 5:21.4 5:13.8 4:36.1 4:36.3 29:47.0

7 36 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell Toyota Starlet 6 5:07.1 4:59.1 5:17.9 5:10.3 4:37.6 4:35.6 29:47.6

8 29 Gary McElhinney/Jason Quigley Ford Escort MkII 6 5:07.1 4:57.5 5:20.0 5:18.5 4:36.8 4:36.0 29:55.9

9 35 Shane McGirr/Cara McGirr Toyota Starlet 6 5:02.9 4:52.7 5:19.4 5:11.6 4:37.0 4:53.0 29:56.6

10 72 Richard Thompson/Damien Britton Vauxhall Astra 6 5:25.7 5:06.6 5:59.0 5:37.0 5:00.8 4:56.5 32:05.6

11 51 Gerard Harte/Timothy Harte Ford G3 Escort 6 5:28.8 5:19.7 6:16.6 5:41.7 4:53.8 4:48.9 32:29.5

12 75 Owen Mallon/Joe Devlin Ford Escort MkII 6 5:00.4 9:00.0 5:16.1 5:10.7 4:45.1 4:36.0 0:10.0 33:58.3

62 Harry Campbell/Chrisy Corry Ford Escort MkII 6 5:01.0 4:57.9 5:23.8 9:00.0 4:38.3 DNF

18 William McClurkin/Damien McCannFord Escort MkII 6 5:13.7 4:51.5 5:23.6 5:17.0 DNF

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 14 Aaron McIntyre/Andrew Wedlock Toyota Starlet 7 4:53.5 4:34.2 5:05.0 4:58.3 4:26.5 4:21.1 28:18.6

2 8 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 4:53.2 4:39.7 5:12.7 4:59.0 4:25.3 4:21.3 28:31.2

3 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 7 5:00.7 4:44.0 5:10.1 5:04.1 4:29.1 4:28.2 28:56.2

4 59 Dessie Martin/Lawson Wade Mini Cooper S 7 5:26.0 5:15.0 5:47.6 5:40.1 5:07.0 5:04.9 32:20.6

5 78 Andrew Strain/Caelian McParland Peugeot 205 7 9:00.0 5:20.4 5:37.6 5:25.0 4:46.8 4:40.6 34:50.4

9 David Condell/Meabh Griffin Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 27 Darren McGuinness/Philip DonohoeSubaru Impreza 8 5:11.7 4:54.6 5:14.8 5:11.8 4:33.0 4:30.8 29:36.7

2 43 Albert McClenahan/Enoch McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth8 5:23.3 5:04.4 5:35.4 5:38.8 4:51.2 4:57.4 31:30.5

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

1 26 Anthony Cairns/Darragh Cairns Subaru Impreza 9 4:56.4 4:45.8 5:18.1 5:07.9 4:27.5 4:26.7 29:02.4

2 24 Mark Preston/Aarron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 5:06.2 4:53.2 5:20.1 5:10.7 4:36.8 4:30.5 29:37.5

3 80 Rory Thomas/Aidan Thomas Ford Fiesta S2000 9 5:25.2 5:04.0 5:30.3 5:27.4 4:48.3 4:44.2 30:59.4

4 37 James Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 9 9:00.0 5:16.3 5:27.8 5:18.8 4:39.4 4:36.3 34:18.6

54 Andy Heekin/David McSorley Subaru Impreza 9 9:00.0 6:08.3 5:54.4 9:00.0 DNF

10 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Subaru Impreza 9 9:00.0 DNF

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Derrick Jobb Volkswagen Polo R5 10 4:37.8 4:29.0 4:52.2 4:47.8 4:15.9 4:10.6 27:13.3

2 5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo 10 4:40.4 4:31.1 4:57.2 4:54.6 4:16.2 4:16.5 0:10.0 27:46.0

3 6 Paul Britton/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 10 4:59.5 4:30.8 5:00.3 4:59.6 4:20.4 4:17.2 28:07.8

4 21 Gary Lyons/Ashleigh Rea Ford Fiesta 10 5:19.4 4:47.2 5:35.4 5:05.5 4:28.8 4:25.0 29:41.3

5 20 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:13.0 5:10.0 5:51.6 5:24.2 4:50.5 4:51.0 32:20.3

11 Gary Cooney/Conal Doherty Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 5:05.9 DNF

Class 11      Open Class

1 82 Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 4:34.8 4:21.4 4:45.3 4:41.5 4:11.3 4:07.5 26:41.8

2 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo R5 11 4:37.7 4:23.5 4:47.6 4:39.7 4:13.6 4:09.3 26:51.4

3 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 4:48.7 4:37.0 4:59.9 4:56.2 4:21.3 4:19.0 28:02.1

4 4 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta 11 4:50.5 4:39.4 5:03.2 4:57.4 4:19.8 4:16.6 28:06.9

5 19 Caolan McKenna/Jamie Beatty Ford Fiesta R5 11 4:55.9 4:33.2 5:12.3 4:54.3 4:23.2 4:20.2 28:19.1

6 12 Ryan McArdle/Matthew McMahon Ford Fiesta 11 4:56.1 4:38.3 5:07.2 5:00.6 4:25.9 4:24.6 28:32.7

7 55 Stephen McCann/Killian O'Reilly Ford Fiesta 11 4:55.2 4:31.2 4:59.2 4:50.5 4:17.7 5:27.3 29:01.1

7 Stephen Moore/Kym Moore Ford Fiesta 11 5:05.7 4:44.3 9:00.0 DNF
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 82 Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan Ford Fiesta Rally2 1 1 1 2 1 1

2 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo R5 2 2 2 1 2 2

3 1 Derek McGarrity/Derrick Jobb Volkswagen Polo R5 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo 4 5 4 6 4 4

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 10 6 7 8 7

6 4 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta 6 13 8 8 6 5

7 6 Paul Britton/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 15 4 7 11 7 6

8 14 Aaron McIntyre/Andrew Wedlock Toyota Starlet 8 9 10 9 12 9

9 19 Caolan McKenna/Jamie Beatty Ford Fiesta R5 11 8 14 5 9 8

10 8 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 14 15 10 10 10

11 12 Ryan McArdle/Matthew McMahon Ford Fiesta 12 12 11 12 11 11

12 16 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 9 11 9 15 15 14

13 17 Paul Purtill/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 24 7 12 14 13 16

14 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 18 16 13 13 17 15

15 55 Stephen McCann/Killian O'Reilly Ford Fiesta 10 6 5 4 5 59

16 26 Anthony Cairns/Darragh Cairns Subaru Impreza 13 18 23 17 14 13

17 31 Damian Campbell/Cathal Campbell Ford Escort MkII 14 15 17 23 20 20

18 23 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 25 19 30 18 18 18

19 27 Darren McGuinness/Philip DonohoeSubaru Impreza 35 26 16 25 19 19

20 24 Mark Preston/Aarron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 28 24 26 20 24 17

21 21 Gary Lyons/Ashleigh Rea Ford Fiesta 43 20 43 16 16 12

22 38 Shane Murray/Martin Harte Ford Escort 21 22 19 27 21 30

23 34 Damien McGauran/Josh McGrath BMW 320 23 28 27 26 22 24

24 36 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell Toyota Starlet 29 34 22 19 27 21

25 39 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Honda Civic 20 25 21 30 36 26

26 29 Gary McElhinney/Jason Quigley Ford Escort MkII 29 31 25 31 24 22

27 35 Shane McGirr/Cara McGirr Toyota Starlet 22 23 24 24 26 40

28 30 Daryl McCanny/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 208 R2 31 30 31 28 30 27

29 44 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Ford 32 27 36 33 32 28

30 50 Karl Falliis/Lisa McBarron Honda Civic EK4 34 37 32 34 31 31

31 32 Ronan Campbell/Eimear Campbell Ford Escort MkII 33 39 42 37 39 31

32 57 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 42 32 39 40 43 41

33 52 Aaron Kennedy/Ashley Boulton Ford Fiesta R2 45 46 34 36 34 33

34 71 Cameron Crozier/Grant Carlisle Ford Fiesta 41 37 35 41 46 35

35 47 Ruairi McGarrity/Ellie McGarrity Peugeot 106 40 35 40 43 40 44

36 80 Rory Thomas/Aidan Thomas Ford Fiesta S2000 48 40 38 42 37 34

37 70 Andrew Black/Ashley Trimble Ford Fiesta 46 44 41 45 41 38

38 43 Albert McClenahan/Enoch McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth 47 41 43 49 44 47

39 74 Georgie Bell/Robert Dwane Honda Civic 64 36 37 39 38 35

40 58 William Graham/Jonathan McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 38 51 47 44 47 43

41 79 Eamon Brady/Sean Brady Honda Civic 53 48 48 47 49 50

42 72 Richard Thompson/Damien Britton Vauxhall Astra 49 43 57 46 51 46

43 81 Shane Hagan/Brian Little Ford Escort MkII 54 53 49 48 50 49

44 61 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Mark Ii Escort 50 57 46 50 54 50

45 20 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 65 45 52 35 42 39

46 59 Dessie Martin/Lawson Wade Mini Cooper S 51 50 51 51 56 53

47 51 Gerard Harte/Timothy Harte Ford G3 Escort 55 58 62 53 45 37

48 66 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 52 55 55 55 52 52

49 45 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 61 56 50 54 55 48

50 60 Declan McGarrity/Sean McConnell Vauxhall Nova 62 62 59 59 60 56

51 75 Owen Mallon/Joe Devlin Ford Escort MkII 17 67 18 20 33 22

52 37 James Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 68 52 33 32 29 24

53 56 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Renault Twingo RS R2 Evo 63 63 60 58 57 55

54 78 Andrew Strain/Caelian McParland Peugeot 205 68 59 45 38 35 29

55 41 Rodney Donaldson/Gavan Magee Ford Escort 57 49 64 52 52 45

56 64 Derek Robinson/Jamie McLaughlin Talbot Sunbeam 66 64 63 62 62 60

57 68 Jason Tease/Eimear Robb Honda Civic 58 67 58 56 58 42

58 67 Calvin Scott/Davin Watson Honda Civic 68 65 56 57 48 54

59 65 Gabriel Farry/Niamh Pickens Toyota Corolla 60 61 64 60 59 58

60 69 Olivia Chambers/Jonny Chambers Ford Anglia 67 67 61 61 61 57

77 Jonathan Strain/Letisha Conn Peugeot 205 16 29 20 22 23

62 Harry Campbell/Chrisy Corry Ford Escort MkII 19 33 29 63 28

18 William McClurkin/Damien McCannFord Escort MkII 37 21 28 29

46 Keelan Maguire/Dwayne McPhillips Honda Civic 59 60 53 63

54 Andy Heekin/David McSorley Subaru Impreza 68 66 54 63

7 Stephen Moore/Kym Moore Ford Fiesta 26 17 66

63 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 39 53
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

73 Dale Singleton/James Hedges Suzuki Swift 44 42

76 Declan McCusker/Mervyn GalbraithFord Escort G3 56 47

11 Gary Cooney/Conal Doherty Ford Fiesta Rally2 27

40 Liam McQuaid/Caitlin McQuaid Ford Escort 36

10 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Subaru Impreza 68
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 82 Garry Jennings/Dale McGettigan Ford Fiesta Rally2 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo R5 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 1 Derek McGarrity/Derrick Jobb Volkswagen Polo R5 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 5 5 6 6 5

6 4 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta 6 9 9 8 7 6

7 6 Paul Britton/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 14 10 7 7 8 7

8 14 Aaron McIntyre/Andrew Wedlock Toyota Starlet 8 7 8 9 9 8

9 19 Caolan McKenna/Jamie Beatty Ford Fiesta R5 11 8 11 10 10 9

10 8 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 12 13 13 12 10

11 12 Ryan McArdle/Matthew McMahon Ford Fiesta 12 13 12 11 11 11

12 16 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 9 11 10 12 13 12

13 17 Paul Purtill/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 23 14 14 14 14 13

14 28 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 17 16 15 15 15 14

15 55 Stephen McCann/Killian O'Reilly Ford Fiesta 10 6 5 5 5 15

16 26 Anthony Cairns/Darragh Cairns Subaru Impreza 13 15 16 16 16 16

17 31 Damian Campbell/Cathal Campbell Ford Escort MkII 31 18 17 17 17 17

18 23 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 24 19 22 18 18 18

19 27 Darren McGuinness/Philip DonohoeSubaru Impreza 35 31 25 24 22 19

20 24 Mark Preston/Aarron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 27 25 23 22 23 20

21 21 Gary Lyons/Ashleigh Rea Ford Fiesta 43 32 33 30 26 21

22 38 Shane Murray/Martin Harte Ford Escort 20 20 18 20 19 22

23 34 Damien McGauran/Josh McGrath BMW 320 22 25 24 26 24 23

24 36 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell Toyota Starlet 28 30 27 25 25 24

25 39 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Honda Civic 19 22 20 23 27 25

26 29 Gary McElhinney/Jason Quigley Ford Escort MkII 28 27 28 27 28 26

27 35 Shane McGirr/Cara McGirr Toyota Starlet 21 21 21 21 21 27

28 30 Daryl McCanny/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 208 R2 30 29 30 29 29 28

29 44 Niall Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Ford 32 33 31 31 30 29

30 50 Karl Falliis/Lisa McBarron Honda Civic EK4 34 35 32 32 31 30

31 32 Ronan Campbell/Eimear Campbell Ford Escort MkII 33 35 37 34 33 31

32 57 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 42 34 34 33 32 32

33 52 Aaron Kennedy/Ashley Boulton Ford Fiesta R2 45 44 39 37 36 33

34 71 Cameron Crozier/Grant Carlisle Ford Fiesta 41 38 36 35 35 34

35 47 Ruairi McGarrity/Ellie McGarrity Peugeot 106 40 37 35 36 34 35

36 80 Rory Thomas/Aidan Thomas Ford Fiesta S2000 48 40 38 38 37 36

37 70 Andrew Black/Ashley Trimble Ford Fiesta 46 45 41 39 38 37

38 43 Albert McClenahan/Enoch McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth 47 39 40 40 39 38

39 74 Georgie Bell/Robert Dwane Honda Civic 64 54 46 42 41 39

40 58 William Graham/Jonathan McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 38 41 42 41 40 40

41 79 Eamon Brady/Sean Brady Honda Civic 53 48 43 43 42 41

42 72 Richard Thompson/Damien Britton Vauxhall Astra 49 43 48 46 45 42

43 81 Shane Hagan/Brian Little Ford Escort MkII 54 50 45 45 43 43

44 61 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Mark Ii Escort 50 50 44 44 44 44

45 20 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 65 59 53 50 48 45

46 59 Dessie Martin/Lawson Wade Mini Cooper S 51 47 46 47 46 46

47 51 Gerard Harte/Timothy Harte Ford G3 Escort 55 52 52 51 50 47

48 66 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 52 49 49 48 47 48

49 45 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 61 56 50 49 49 49

50 60 Declan McGarrity/Sean McConnell Vauxhall Nova 62 58 54 52 51 50

51 75 Owen Mallon/Joe Devlin Ford Escort MkII 16 63 58 55 53 51

52 37 James Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 68 64 59 56 55 52

53 56 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Renault Twingo RS R2 Evo 63 60 55 53 54 53

54 78 Andrew Strain/Caelian McParland Peugeot 205 68 65 61 58 56 54

55 41 Rodney Donaldson/Gavan Magee Ford Escort 60 53 60 59 57 55

56 64 Derek Robinson/Jamie McLaughlin Talbot Sunbeam 66 62 56 57 58 56

57 68 Jason Tease/Eimear Robb Honda Civic 57 66 63 62 61 57

58 67 Calvin Scott/Davin Watson Honda Civic 68 67 64 63 60 58

59 65 Gabriel Farry/Niamh Pickens Toyota Corolla 59 57 62 61 59 59

60 69 Olivia Chambers/Jonny Chambers Ford Anglia 67 69 66 64 62 60

77 Jonathan Strain/Letisha Conn Peugeot 205 15 23 19 19 20

62 Harry Campbell/Chrisy Corry Ford Escort MkII 18 24 26 54 52

18 William McClurkin/Damien McCannFord Escort MkII 37 28 29 28

46 Keelan Maguire/Dwayne McPhillips Honda Civic 58 54 51 60

54 Andy Heekin/David McSorley Subaru Impreza 68 68 65 65

7 Stephen Moore/Kym Moore Ford Fiesta 25 17 57

63 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 39 42
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

St Angelo A1

SS2
St Angelo A2

SS3
St Angelo B1

SS4
St Angelo B2

SS5
St Angelo C1

SS6
St Angelo C2

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

73 Dale Singleton/James Hedges Suzuki Swift 44 46

76 Declan McCusker/Mervyn GalbraithFord Escort G3 56 61

11 Gary Cooney/Conal Doherty Ford Fiesta Rally2 26

40 Liam McQuaid/Caitlin McQuaid Ford Escort 36

10 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Subaru Impreza 68
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

31 Damian Campbell 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS1 7 Stephen Moore After SS3: Mechanical
41 Rodney Donaldson 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS1 9 David Condell SS1: Gearbox
56 Drew Chambers 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS1 10 Frank Wray After SS1: Retired
56 Drew Chambers 00:10 Chicance/Bale/ SS2 11 Gary Cooney SS2: Puncture
73 Dale Singleton 00:10 Chicance/Bale/ SS2 18 William McClurkin SS6: Hit bale which damaged steering
75 Owen Mallon 00:10 Chicance/Bale/ SS2 33 David Dennison SS1: Engine Failure
76 Declan McCusker 01:10 Jump Start and SS2 40 Liam McQuaid SS2: Mechanical
5 Peadar Hurson 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS3 46 Keelan Maguire after SS4: Mechanical

56 Drew Chambers 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS3 54 Andy Heekin After SS4: Mechanical
56 Drew Chambers 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS4 62 Harry Campbell SS6: Off road
56 Drew Chambers 00:10 Chicane/Bale/C SS5 63 Lee Burke after SS2: Off road

73 Dale Singleton SS3: Suspension failure
76 Declan McCusker SS3: Mechanical
77 Jonathan Strain after SS5: Engine

Number of starters 74
Number of finishers 60

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 24.40

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Enniskillen Motor Club Campbell Contracts May Day Rally  05 May 2025

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 St Angelo A1 4.10 Garry Jennings 4:34.8 53.7 Garry Jennings

SS2 St Angelo A2 4.10 Garry Jennings 4:21.4 56.5 Garry Jennings

SS3 St Angelo B1 4.21 Garry Jennings 4:45.3 53.1 Garry Jennings

SS4 St Angelo B2 4.21 Aaron McLaughlin 4:39.7 54.2 Garry Jennings

SS5 St Angelo C1 3.89 Garry Jennings 4:11.3 55.7 Garry Jennings

SS6 St Angelo C2 3.89 Garry Jennings 4:07.5 56.6 Garry Jennings
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